FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
P08/REV02

10-23-1998

Docket No.: 15124 EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

100858886

Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ TOOS380	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Namen G. Dalton	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Wooster Products, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
3. Nature of conveyance:	
■ Assignment	Street Address: 1000 Spruce Street
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other	City: Wooster State: OH ZIP: 44691
Execution Date: 10/05/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attac	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: James A. Lucas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Driggs, Isabella, & Lucas, Co., L.P.A.	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
0/20/1998 NVILLARI 00000056 09170089	credited or debited to deposit account
3 FC:581 40.00 DP	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 8383 Mentor Ave	8. Deposit account number: 500645
City: Mentor State: OH ZIP: 44060	300043
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  James A. Lucas  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Oct. 7, 1998

**REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0491** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Namen G. Dalton of Wooster, Ohio, have made an invention in THREE-PIECE STAIR NOSING

described in a patent application attached hereto and executed by me on the date set after my signature hereto; and

WHEREAS, Wooster Products, Inc. of 1000 Spruce Street, Wooster, Ohio 44691, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Wooster Products, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and to claim priority under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by me; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extension thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions, or improvements and any continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said inventions, or improvements in this or any foreign country; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority in the United States and each such foreign country to issue any and all patents on said application to said Wooster Products, Inc. as assignee of the entire interest.

I do hereby agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or things which, Wooster Products, Inc. may deem necessary in order to secure and enforce the full right, title and interest in and to the full enjoyment of said invention or any part thereof and the

PATENT REEL: 9520 FRAME: 0492 said Letters Patent or any of them, the same to be done without any further consideration, but at the expense of Wooster Products, Inc.

I declare further that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful and false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of title 18 of United States Code and that such willful, false statements may jeopardize the validity of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the dates set after my signature.

Namen G. Dalton

Our Docket 15124

**RECORDED: 10/13/1998** 

2